International Network on Youth Integration (INYI) Journal

The INYI is an international network for knowledge exchange and collaboration. INYI members are invited to submit short manuscripts based on their research/ teaching/ practice/ policy initiatives related to the broad area of youth integration. For additional information on INYI please see http://www.yorku.ca/nkhanlou/inyi.html

Guidelines for manuscript submissions to the INYI Journal

Outline

- 1. Title
- 2. Author(s) name and affiliation
- 3. Brief abstract (up to 75 words)
- 4. Five keywords
- 5. Main text (minimum 500 words to maximum 1500 words in length) to include:
 - a) Introduction
 - b) Description of initiative
 - c) Discussion/ conclusion/ and implications for youth integration
- 6. References
- 7. Acknowledgement(s)
- 8. Contact information for primary author

Style and formatting

- 1. Manuscripts should follow American Psychological Association (APA) style*
- 2. Manuscripts should be double-spaced and submitted as a WORD file
- 3. Please send your manuscript via email to the Editor and indicate in the subject line of your email: INYI Journal Manuscript Submission + your name

* For additional information on APA Style see "The Basics of APA Style" at: <u>http://www.apastyle.org/learn/tutorials/basics-tutorial.aspx</u>

Permissions

1. For copyrighted material, submitting authors are required to obtain written permission from the copyright holder

Process

- 1. Submitted manuscripts are by invitation (INYI members are encouraged to correspond with the Editor regarding potential manuscript ideas)
- 2. Once a decision has been made on the relevance of the submitted manuscript to the INYI Journal, the Editor will provide stylistic feedback and/ or other suggestions as necessary prior to the final publication of the manuscript

Copyright

1. Published manuscripts are the property of INYI Journal. INYI Journal will honor requests to reprint copyrighted material on a limited basis with the condition that proper credit is given to its source and permission is also attained from the paper's author(s).

Editor Contact Information

Nazilla Khanlou, RN, PhD INYI Founder and Journal Editor Associate Professor, School of Nursing York University, Toronto, Ontario, Canada E-mail: <u>nkhanlou@yorku.ca</u> Website: <u>http://www.yorku.ca/nkhanlou/</u>

Updated: April 2012